

**Laurie Stringham, Chair** At-Large A

**Suzanne Harrison** At-Large B

**Jim Bradley** At-Large C

Arlyn Bradshaw District 1

David Alvord District 2

Aimee Winder Newton
District 3

**Ann Granato**District 4

**Sheldon Stewart**District 5

**Dea Theodore**District 6

December 12, 2024

Order of Salt Lake County Council Chair Laurie Stringham Calling a Special Meeting of the Salt Lake County Council on December 13, 2024 at 3:00 P.M.

## Dear Colleagues:

Consistent with Utah Code Ann. § 17-53-205, Section 2.09 of the Optional Plan for Salt Lake County Government, and Section 2.04.090 of Salt Lake County Ordinance, I hereby exercise my prerogative as the Chair of the Salt Lake County Council to order a special meeting of the Salt Lake County Council to be held on December 13, 2024, at 3:00 P.M. in Room N2-800 of the Salt Lake County Government Center.

The purpose of the proposed meeting will be for the Salt Lake County Council to: 1) potentially hold a closed meeting for the purposes conducting a strategy session to discuss the purchase of certain real property as allowed by Utah Code Ann. § 54-2-205(1)(d), and 2) Consider of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Granting a Final Approval for the Acquisition of a Parcel of Real Property Located in Salt Lake County and the Execution of Closing Documents. A copy of the proposed agenda for this special meeting is attached to this order.

Council staff shall provide notice of this special meeting to the Salt Lake County Council and Salt Lake County Mayor, and shall also provide notice to the public and media as required by the Utah Open and Public Meetings Act, Utah Code Ann. § 52-4-101 et seq., and Salt Lake County Ordinance. A copy of this order shall be included in the minutes of the special meeting.

/s/ Laurie Stringham
Laurie Stringham
Chair, Salt Lake County Council